GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
CM
Self-priming
50/60 Hz
T
a
b
le

Applications 3
2. Features and benefits 4
3. Type key 5
4. Product range 6
5. Performance range 7
CM, 50 Hz 7
CM, 60 Hz 7
6. Operating conditions 8
Ambient temperature 8
Permissible liquid temperature and maximum
operating pressure 8
Sound pressure 8
7. Installation of pump 9
8. Construction 11
Pump 11
9. Approvals and markings 12
Approvals 12
Markings 12
10. Selection and sizing 13
Selection of pumps 13
11. How to read the curve charts 15
Guidelines for performance curves 15
12. Performance curves, CM, 50 Hz 16
CM 1 16
CM 3 18
CM 5 20
13. Performance curves, CM, 60 Hz 24
CM 1 24
CM 3 26
CM 5 28
14. Dimensions 30
15. Weights and shipping volume 31
16. Motor data 32
Mains-operated motors, 50 Hz 32
Mains-operated motors, 60 Hz 32
17. Further product information 33
WebCAPS 33
WinCAPS 34
GO CAPS 35
In
tr
o
d
u
c
ti
o
n
3
CM 1
1. Introduction
This data booklet is a supplement to the CM, CME
data booklet. It describes all the features and
characteristics specific to the CM self-priming model.
For more detailed and further information about CM
pumps, please follow the link below to open the
relevant data booklet:
Product presentation
Fig. 1 Grundfos CM self-priming pump
The Grundfos CM self-priming pump is a horizontal,
multistage, end-suction centrifugal pump.
CM self-priming pumps are fitted with mains-operated
motors and have mechanical shaft seals.
As standard, the CM self-priming pump is available in

5
CM 3
3. Type key
Note: Other supply voltage, shaft seals combinations and pipe connections are available on request;
Stainless steel EN 1.4401 / AISI 316 is also available on request.
Example CM 3 - 6 O - R - I - E - A V B E C - A - A - N
Type range  Sensor
CM: Centrifugal Modular  N: No sensor
Rated flow rate  Mains plug
Rated flow rate at 50 Hz [m3/h]  A: Prepared for cable glands
Number of impellers  Motor information
Pump version  A: Standard motor (IP55)
O: Self-priming version (max. suction lift, 8 metres)  Supply voltage
S: Self-priming version (max. suction lift, 4 metres)  A: 1 x 220 V, 60 Hz
Pipe connection  C: 1 x 220-240 V, 50 Hz
R: Whitworth thread, Rp (ISO 7/1)  Material of secondary seal
Materials in contact with pump media  E: EPDM (ethylene propylene)
I: Sleeve EN 1.4301/AISI 304  Material of stationary seal face
Pump shaft EN 1.4301/AISI 304  B: Carbon, resin-impregnated
Impellers/chambers EN 1.4301/AISI 304  Q: Silicon carbide (SIC)
Rubber parts in pump (excluding neck ring and shaft  Material of rotating seal face
E: EPDM (ethylene propylene)  Q: Silicon carbide (SIC)
 V: Aluminium oxide (AI203)
 Shaft seal
 A: O-ring seal with fixed driver
P
ro
d
u
c
t ra
n
g
e
6
CM4
4. Product range
1) The new generation MGE, currently 0.37 to 2.2 kW.
● Available as standard
❍ Available on request
- Not available
Pump type
Max. suction lift Material
Shaft
seal
Supply voltage
Mains-operated motor
Electronically
speed-
controlled
motor
50 Hz 60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz
4 metres 8 metres
S
ta